RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE HEALTH COMMISSIONER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT WITH THE OHIO PUBLIC HEALTH ASSOCIATION FOR TEMPORARY STAFFING PROGRAM SUPPORT FOR THE OFFICE OF MINORITY HEALTH ADVANCING HEALTH LITERACY GRANT (EXPENSE NOT TO EXCEED \$35,000).

WHEREAS, the Ohio Public Health Association (OPHA) operates the Public Health Professional Services Project: A Workforce Solution, which is a public health temporary workforce agency to assist local health departments with short-term staffing needs; and

WHEREAS, The Prevention & Wellness Division, Health Literacy Program has need of a temporary part time contractor for the Health Literacy Grant Coordinator position to assist with various tasks; and

WHEREAS, OPHA has the capacity to fulfill the temporary staffing and workforce needs of the temporary Health Literacy Grant Coordinator position.

Now, the	erefore, upo	n motion c	of Board <i>I</i>	Member_	, second	ed by
Board Member_	;					

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE FRANKLIN COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH, BOARD MEMBERS.

- That the Board of Health authorizes the Health Commissioner to enter a contract with Ohio Public Health Association for temporary Health Literacy Program support (Not to Exceed \$35,000.00).
- 2. That this resolution shall be in full force and effect from and immediately upon its adoption.

Resolution 23-182 November 14, 2023 Page Two

Voting Aye Thereon:	
	Board Members
Voting Nay Thereon:	Franklin County Board of Health
	Board Members Franklin County Board of Health